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List of Participating Institutions and their Comparison Group Placement

PRIVATE FAITH-BASED 4 YR COLLEGES
(CATHOLIC & OTHER RELIGIOUS)

Ace Institution State
1338 Gustavus Adolphus College MN
2265 Gwynedd Mercy College PA
2266 Holy Family University PA
218 Point Loma Nazarene University CA
2857 Seattle Pacific University WA

PRIVATE 4 YR COLLEGES (FAITH-BASED AND NON-SECTARIAN)

1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art NY
1947 Elon University NC
1338 Gustavus Adolphus College MN
2265 Gwynedd Mercy College PA
2266 Holy Family University PA
218 Point Loma Nazarene University CA
2857 Seattle Pacific University WA

265 University of Redlands CA

Ace
2785
2798
1555
1885
6451

4893
6115
2633
2674
7500
2991
2995

PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES

Institution

College of William and Mary

James Madison University
Montana State University-Bozeman
Stony Brook University

Virginia Commonwealth University

PUBLIC 4 YR COLLEGES

California State University-Channel Islands
Kent State University-Stark

Midwestern State University

Tarleton State University

Texas A & M University-Galveston
University of Wisconsin-Platteville
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater

State
VA
VA
MT
NY
VA

CA
OH
X
>
X
Wi
Wi



ALL PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES AND 4 YR COLLEGES

1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art

1947 Elon University
1338 Gustavus Adolphus College
2265 Gwynedd Mercy College

2266 Holy Family University

218 Point Loma Nazarene University
2857 Seattle Pacific University

1842 St John's University-New York
2675 Texas Christian University

265 University of Redlands

ALL UNIVERSITIES

2785 College of William and Mary

2798 James Madison University

1555 Montana State University-Bozeman
1842 St John's University-New York

1885 Stony Brook University

2675 Texas Christian University

6451 Virginia Commonwealth University

NY
NC
MN
PA

PA
CA
WA
NY
™
CA

VA
VA
MT
NY
NY
™
VA

5441
4893
6115
2633

5854
4671
2674
7500
2991
2995

4893
2785
2798
6115
2633
1555
1885
2674
7500
2991
2995
6451

PUBLIC 2 YR & 4 YR COLLEGES

Adirondack Community College *
California State University-Channel Islands
Kent State University-Stark

Midwestern State University

Minneapolis Community and Technical College*
St Charles Community College *

Tarleton State University

Texas A & M University-Galveston

University of Wisconsin-Platteville

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater

* 2 YR Public Colleges

ALL PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES AND 4 YR COLLEGES

California State University-Channel Islands
College of William and Mary

James Madison University

Kent State University-Stark
Midwestern State University
Montana State University-Bozeman
Stony Brook University

Tarleton State University

Texas A & M University-Galveston
University of Wisconsin-Platteville
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Virginia Commonwealth University

NY
CA
OH
X

MN
MO
TX
TX
Wi
Wi

CA
VA
VA
OH
TX
MT
NY
TX
TX
Wi
Wi
VA



ALL 4 YR COLLEGES

4893 California State University-Channel Islands
1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art

1947 Elon University

1338 Gustavus Adolphus College

2265 Gwynedd Mercy College

2266 Holy Family University

6115 Kent State University-Stark

2633 Midwestern State University

218 Point Loma Nazarene University
2857 Seattle Pacific University

2674 Tarleton State University

7500 Texas A & M University-Galveston
265 University of Redlands

2991 University of Wisconsin-Platteville
2995 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater

CA
NY
NC
MN
PA
PA
OH
X
CA
WA
X
X
CA
Wi
Wi

4893
2785
1762
1947
1338
2265
2266
2798
6115
2633
1555
218
2857
1842
1885
2674
7500
2675
265
2991
2995
6451

ALL BACCALAUREATE INSTITUTIONS

California State University-Channel Islands
College of William and Mary

Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art

Elon University

Gustavus Adolphus College
Gwynedd Mercy College

Holy Family University

James Madison University

Kent State University-Stark
Midwestern State University
Montana State University-Bozeman
Point Loma Nazarene University
Seattle Pacific University

St John's University-New York
Stony Brook University

Tarleton State University

Texas A & M University-Galveston
Texas Christian University
University of Redlands

University of Wisconsin-Platteville
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Virginia Commonwealth University

CA
VA
NY
NC
MN
PA
PA
VA
OH
X
MT
CA
WA
NY
NY
X
>
X
CA
Wi
WiI
VA



ALL PARTICIPATING INSTITUTIONS
5441 Adirondack Community College *
4893 California State University-Channel Islands
2785 College of William and Mary
1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art
1947 Elon University
1338 Gustavus Adolphus College
2265 Gwynedd Mercy College
2266 Holy Family University
2798 James Madison University
6115 Kent State University-Stark
2633 Midwestern State University
5854 Minneapolis Community and Technical College*
1555 Montana State University-Bozeman
218 Point Loma Nazarene University
2857 Seattle Pacific University
4671 St Charles Community College *
1842 St John's University-New York
1885 Stony Brook University
2674 Tarleton State University
7500 Texas A & M University-Galveston
2675 Texas Christian University
265 University of Redlands
2991 University of Wisconsin-Platteville
2995 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
6451 Virginia Commonwealth University

NY
CA
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NC
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X
MN
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2018 Diverse Learning Environments Survey: Comparison Group Composition
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