

2018 Diverse Learning Environments Survey

List of Participating Institutions and their Comparison Group Placement

PRIVATE FAITH-BASED 4 YR COLLEGES	PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES				
(CATHOLIC & OTHER RELIGIOUS)					
Ace Institution	State	Ace	Institution	State	
1338 Gustavus Adolphus College	MN	2785	College of William and Mary	VA	
2265 Gwynedd Mercy College	PA	2798	James Madison University	VA	
2266 Holy Family University	PA	1555	Montana State University-Bozeman	MT	
218 Point Loma Nazarene University	CA	1885	Stony Brook University	NY	
2857 Seattle Pacific University	WA	6451	Virginia Commonwealth University	VA	
PRIVATE 4 YR COLLEGES (FAITH-BASED AND NON-SECTAR	RIAN)		PUBLIC 4 YR COLLEGES		
PRIVATE 4 YR COLLEGES (FAITH-BASED AND NON-SECTAR 1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art	RIAN) NY	4893	PUBLIC 4 YR COLLEGES California State University-Channel Islands	CA	
·	<u>-</u>	4893 6115	California State University-Channel Islands	CA OH	
1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art	NY		California State University-Channel Islands Kent State University-Stark		
1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art 1947 Elon University	NY NC	6115 2633	California State University-Channel Islands Kent State University-Stark	ОН	
1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art 1947 Elon University 1338 Gustavus Adolphus College	NY NC MN	6115 2633 2674	California State University-Channel Islands Kent State University-Stark Midwestern State University	OH TX	
1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art 1947 Elon University 1338 Gustavus Adolphus College 2265 Gwynedd Mercy College	NY NC MN PA	6115 2633 2674	California State University-Channel Islands Kent State University-Stark Midwestern State University Tarleton State University Texas A & M University-Galveston	OH TX TX	
1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art 1947 Elon University 1338 Gustavus Adolphus College 2265 Gwynedd Mercy College 2266 Holy Family University	NY NC MN PA PA	6115 2633 2674 7500	California State University-Channel Islands Kent State University-Stark Midwestern State University Tarleton State University Texas A & M University-Galveston University of Wisconsin-Platteville	OH TX TX TX	

ALL PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES AND 4 YR COLLEGES

PUBLIC 2 YR & 4 YR COLLEGES

NY	5441 Adirondack Community College *	NY
NC	4893 California State University-Channel Islands	CA
MN	6115 Kent State University-Stark	ОН
PA	2633 Midwestern State University	TX
PA	5854 Minneapolis Community and Technical College*	MN
CA	4671 St Charles Community College *	MO
WA	2674 Tarleton State University	TX
NY	7500 Texas A & M University-Galveston	TX
TX	2991 University of Wisconsin-Platteville	WI
CA	2995 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	WI
	NC MN PA PA CA WA NY	NC 4893 California State University-Channel Islands MN 6115 Kent State University-Stark PA 2633 Midwestern State University PA 5854 Minneapolis Community and Technical College* CA 4671 St Charles Community College * WA 2674 Tarleton State University NY 7500 Texas A & M University-Galveston TX 2991 University of Wisconsin-Platteville

* 2 YR Public Colleges

ALL UNIVERSITIES

2785 College of William and Mary	VA		ALL PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES AND 4 YR COLLEGES	
2798 James Madison University	VA	4893	California State University-Channel Islands	CA
1555 Montana State University-Bozeman	MT	2785	College of William and Mary	VA
1842 St John's University-New York	NY	2798	James Madison University	VA
1885 Stony Brook University	NY	6115	Kent State University-Stark	ОН
2675 Texas Christian University	TX	2633	Midwestern State University	TX
6451 Virginia Commonwealth University	VA	1555	Montana State University-Bozeman	MT
		1885	Stony Brook University	NY
		2674	Tarleton State University	TX
		7500	Texas A & M University-Galveston	TX
		2991	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	WI
		2995	University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	WI
		6451	Virginia Commonwealth University	VA

ALL 4 YR COLLEGES

ALL BACCALAUREATE INSTITUTIONS

ALL 4 IN COLLEGES			ALL BACCALAGNEATE INSTITUTIONS	
4893 California State University-Channel Islands	CA	4893	California State University-Channel Islands	CA
1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art	NY	2785	College of William and Mary	VA
1947 Elon University	NC	1762	Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art	NY
1338 Gustavus Adolphus College	MN	1947	Elon University	NC
2265 Gwynedd Mercy College	PA	1338	Gustavus Adolphus College	MN
2266 Holy Family University	PA	2265	Gwynedd Mercy College	PA
6115 Kent State University-Stark	ОН	2266	Holy Family University	PA
2633 Midwestern State University	TX	2798	James Madison University	VA
218 Point Loma Nazarene University	CA	6115	Kent State University-Stark	ОН
2857 Seattle Pacific University	WA	2633	Midwestern State University	TX
2674 Tarleton State University	TX	1555	Montana State University-Bozeman	MT
7500 Texas A & M University-Galveston	TX	218	Point Loma Nazarene University	CA
265 University of Redlands	CA	2857	Seattle Pacific University	WA
2991 University of Wisconsin-Platteville	WI	1842	St John's University-New York	NY
2995 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	WI	1885	Stony Brook University	NY
		2674	Tarleton State University	TX
		7500	Texas A & M University-Galveston	TX
		2675	Texas Christian University	TX
		265	University of Redlands	CA
		2991	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	WI
		2995	University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	WI
		6451	Virginia Commonwealth University	VA

ALL PARTICIPATING INSTITUTIONS

5441 Adirondack Community College *	NY
4893 California State University-Channel Islands	CA
2785 College of William and Mary	VA
1762 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art	NY
1947 Elon University	NC
1338 Gustavus Adolphus College	MN
2265 Gwynedd Mercy College	PA
2266 Holy Family University	PA
2798 James Madison University	VA
6115 Kent State University-Stark	ОН
2633 Midwestern State University	TX
5854 Minneapolis Community and Technical College*	MN
1555 Montana State University-Bozeman	MT
218 Point Loma Nazarene University	CA
2857 Seattle Pacific University	WA
4671 St Charles Community College *	MO
1842 St John's University-New York	NY
1885 Stony Brook University	NY
2674 Tarleton State University	TX
7500 Texas A & M University-Galveston	TX
2675 Texas Christian University	TX
265 University of Redlands	CA
2991 University of Wisconsin-Platteville	WI
2995 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	WI
6451 Virginia Commonwealth University	VA
-	

2018 Diverse Learning Environments Survey: Comparison Group Composition

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
Public Universities	Public 4-Year Colleges	Private Faith-Based Four-Year Colleges (Catholic and Other Religious)	Public 4-Year and 2-Year Colleges	Private 4-year Colleges (Faith- based and Non- Sectarian)	All Universities	All 4-Year Colleges	All Public Universities and 4- Year Colleges	All Private Universities and 4-Year Colleges	All Baccalaureate Institutions	All Participating Institutions
Public Universities	Public 4yr Colleges	Catholic 4yr Colleges	Public 4yr Colleges	Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges	Public Universities	Public 4yr Colleges	Public Universities	Private Universities	Public Universities	Public Universities
		Other Religious 4yr Colleges	Public 2yr Colleges	Catholic 4yr Colleges	Private Universities	Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges	Public 4yr Colleges	Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges	Private Universities	Private Universities
				Other Religious 4yr Colleges		Catholic 4yr Colleges		Catholic 4yr Colleges	Public 4yr Colleges	Public 4yr Colleges
						Other Religious 4yr Colleges		Other Religious 4yr Colleges	Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges	Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges
									Catholic 4yr Colleges	Catholic 4yr Colleges
									Other Religious 4yr Colleges	Other Religious 4yr Colleges
										Public 2yr Colleges